
STATE OF MONTANA

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

ROBERT EARL STAUDENMAYER,

Defendant and Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Twentieth Judicial District Court,
Lake County, the Honorable Kim Christopher, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

KARL PITCHER
P.O. Box 7842
Missoula, MT 59807

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
TAMMY K PLUBELL
Bureau Chief
Appellate Services Bureau
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

STEVEN N. ESCHENBACHER
Lake County Attorney
BENJAMIN R. ANCIAUX
Deputy County Attorney
1106 4th Ave E.
Polson, MT 59860

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
APPLICABLE LAW.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	2
I. Denial of Robert’s right to confrontation requires a remand for a new trial.....	4
A. The State asks the wrong question for determining whether statements are testimonial	4
B. Business records are not necessarily non-testimonial.....	6
C. The question is not whether statements are reliable, but how reliability is assessed.....	10
D. The cases cited in the state of Washington are not binding on this court, nor persuasive.....	11
E. The State neglects to address the statement made by Defendant’s previous attorney, Ashley Morigeau.....	14
II. The district court abused its discretion by denying defense counsel’s motion to continue.....	16
A. The State’s speedy trial argument is misguided.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	21
APPENDIX.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bean v. Mont. Bd. of Labor Appeals</i> , 1998 MT 222, 290 Mont. 496, P.2d 256.....	8
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354 (2004).....	3-11,14
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813, 126 S. Ct. 2266 (2006).....	1,6
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 562 U.S. 344, 131 S. Ct. 1143, (2011).....	1-2,5
<i>Ohio v. Clark</i> , 576 U.S. 237, 135 S. Ct. 2173, (2015).....	2,5-6
<i>Palmer v. Hoffman</i> , 318 U.S. 109, 63 S. Ct. 477, (1943).....	7
<i>State v. Ariegwe</i> , 2007 MT 204, 338 Mont. 442.....	17
<i>State v. Dodge</i> , 2017 MT 318, 390 Mont. 69.....	8
<i>State v. Hendershot</i> , 2009 MT 292, 352 Mont. 271.....	17-19
<i>State v. Hubbard</i> , 169 Wash. App. 182, 279 P.3d 521, (2012).....	11-12
<i>State v. Jasper</i> , 174 Wash. 2d 96, 721 P.3d 876 (2012).....	12-13

Statutes

Mont. Code Ann. § 26-10-803(6).....8
Mont. Code Ann. § 45-7-308.....10,15
